

Correction of Parts of Consolidated and Non-consolidated Financial Results Release for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004

We hereby correct parts of our Consolidated and Non-consolidated Financial Results Release for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004 which was released on February 4, 2005. The amounts to be corrected are underlined.

After Correction

(Page 1)

2.Consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004 (April 1, 2004 - December 31, 2004)

Amounts are rounded off to nearest million yen throughout this report.

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

(Millions of yen, except per share amounts)

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Equity Ratio (Ratio of Shareholders' Equity to Total Assets)	Shareholders' Equity per Share
December 31, 2004	19,027,011	6,735,092	35.4%	<u>450,808.74 (yen)</u>
March 31, 2004	19,434,873	6,397,972	32.9%	406,447.52 (yen)

Note: Number of shares outstanding (consolidated) as of December 31, 2004 and March 31, 2004 was 14,940,021 shares and 15,741,201 shares, respectively.

(Page 2)

3. Consolidated Financial Results Forecasts for the Year Ending March 31, 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(Millions of yen)

	Operating Revenues	Income before Income Taxes	Net Income
Year ending March 31, 2005	10,780,000	1,645,000	670,000

(Reference) Expected Earnings per Share (Year ending March 31, 2005): 44,845.99 yen

(Page 10)

2.Non-consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004 (April 1, 2004 - December 31, 2004)

Amounts are rounded off per 1 million yen throughout this report.

(2) Non-consolidated Financial Position

(Millions of yen, except per share amounts)

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Equity Ratio (Ratio of Shareholders' Equity to Total Assets)	Shareholders' Equity per Share
December 31, 2004	8,507,630	5,179,426	60.9 %	346,681.37 (yen)
March 31, 2004	8,616,756	5,167,876	60.0 %	328,297.58 (yen)

Note: Number of shares outstanding (non-consolidated) as of December 31, 2004 and March 31, 2004 was 14,940,021 shares and 15,741,201 shares, respectively.

3. Non-consolidated Financial Results Forecasts for the Year Ending March 31, 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(Millions of yen)

	Operating Revenues	Recurring Profit	Net Income
Year ending March 31, 2005	328,000	150,000	455,000

(Reference) Expected Earnings per Share (Year ending March 31, 2005): 30,455.11 yen

Before Correction

(Page 1)

2. Consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004 (April 1, 2004 - December 31, 2004)

Amounts are rounded off to nearest million yen throughout this report.

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

(Millions of yen, except per share amounts)

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Equity Ratio (Ratio of Shareholders' Equity to Total Assets)	Shareholders' Equity per Share
December 31, 2004	19,027,011	6,735,092	35.4%	427,892.06 (yen)
March 31, 2004	19,434,873	6,397,972	32.9%	406,447.52 (yen)

Note: Number of shares outstanding (consolidated) as of December 31, 2004 and March 31, 2004 was 15,740,166 shares and 15,741,201 shares, respectively.

(Page 2)

3. Consolidated Financial Results Forecasts for the Year Ending March 31, 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(Millions of yen)

	Operating Revenues	Income before Income Taxes	Net Income
Year ending March 31, 2005	10,780,000	1,645,000	670,000

(Reference) Expected Earnings per Share (Year ending March 31, 2005): 42,566.26 yen

(Page 10)

2. Non-consolidated Financial Results for the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2004 (April 1, 2004 - December 31, 2004)

Amounts are rounded off per 1 million yen throughout this report.

(2) Non-consolidated Financial Position

(Millions of yen, except per share amounts)

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Equity Ratio (Ratio of Shareholders' Equity to Total Assets)	Shareholders' Equity per Share
December 31, 2004	8,507,630	5,179,426	60.9 %	<u>329,057.96</u> (yen)
March 31, 2004	8,616,756	5,167,876	60.0 %	<u>328,297.58</u> (yen)

Note: Number of shares outstanding (non-consolidated) as of December 31, 2004 and March 31, 2004 was 15,740,166 shares and 15,741,201 shares, respectively.

3.Non-consolidated Financial Results Forecasts for the Year Ending March 31, 2005 (April 1, 2004 - March 31, 2005)

(Millions of yen)

	Operating Revenues	Recurring Profit	Net Income
Year ending March 31, 2005	328,000	150,000	455,000

(Reference) Expected Earnings per Share (Year ending March 31, 2005): 28,906.94 yen

For inquiries:
Department IV.
Tel: +81-3-5205-5421
E-mail:investors@hco.ntt.co.jp

NTT NEWS RELEASE 